

City of Milwaukee

200 E. Wells Street Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 140689 **Version**: 0

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 9/3/2014 In control: PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE

On agenda: Final action: 9/23/2014

Effective date:

Title: Resolution authorizing the City Comptroller to transfer additional funds to the previously established

subaccounts for the Wisconsin Department of Transportation and the City of Milwaukee for cost participation and installation of various capital improvements in conjunction with various projects in various aldermanic districts with a total estimated cost increase of \$23,000 with an estimated grantor

share increase of \$14,400 and an estimated City share increase of \$8,600.

Sponsors: THE CHAIR

Indexes: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS

Attachments: 1. Comptrollers Certifications, 2. Hearing Notice List

| Date | Ver. | Action By | Action | Result | Tally |
|-----------|------|------------------------|--------------------------|--------|-------|
| 9/3/2014 | 0 | COMMON COUNCIL | ASSIGNED TO | | |
| 9/5/2014 | 0 | PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE | HEARING NOTICES SENT | | |
| 9/10/2014 | 0 | PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE | RECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTION | Pass | 5:0 |
| 9/23/2014 | 0 | COMMON COUNCIL | ADOPTED | Pass | 15:0 |
| 10/2/2014 | 0 | MAYOR | SIGNED | | |
| 4.40.600 | | | | | |

140689 ORIGINAL

THE CHAIR

Resolution authorizing the City Comptroller to transfer additional funds to the previously established subaccounts for the Wisconsin Department of Transportation and the City of Milwaukee for cost participation and installation of various capital improvements in conjunction with various projects in various aldermanic districts with a total estimated cost increase of \$23,000 with an estimated grantor share increase of \$14,400 and an estimated City share increase of \$8,600.

This resolution authorizes the City Comptroller to transfer additional funds to the previously established subaccounts for the Wisconsin Department of Transportation and the City of Milwaukee for cost participation and installation of various capital improvements in conjunction with various projects in various aldermanic districts with a total estimated cost increase of \$23,000 with an estimated grantor share increase of \$14,400 and an estimated City share increase of \$8,600.

Whereas, Additional planning and coordination and additional construction work at the design and construction stages have resulted in an increased costs charged against the subject capital improvements projects; and

Whereas, Additional funds are, therefore, necessary to complete the design and construction of the projects; now, therefore be it

File #: 140689, Version: 0

Resolved, By the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee, that the City Comptroller is hereby authorized to transfer funds to the project grant chart fields as follows:

Project Grant Value
Project ID 2984-42-00
ST320130601
East Ward Street
Intersection with South Allis Street and East Bay Street

City of Milwaukee Share Fund Number - 0333 Project Grant Number ST32014000 \$1,600

Grantor Reimbursable Cash Fund Number - 0306 Project Grant Number SP032140100 \$6,400

Previously authorized for preliminary engineering - \$15,600 Current estimated cost of the total project including this resolution - \$122,000 Original estimated cost of the total project (Resolution File Number 130950) - \$122,000

Project Grant Value
Project ID 2590-05-00
ST320130701
West Lisbon Avenue
Intersection with North 27th Street

City of Milwaukee Share Fund Number - 0333 Project Grant Number - ST320140000 \$2,000

Grantor Reimbursable Cash Fund Number - 0306 Project Grant Number SP032140100 \$8,000

Previously authorized for preliminary engineering - \$20,000 Current estimated cost of the total project including this resolution - \$154,000 Original estimated cost of the total project (Resolution File Number 130944) - \$154,000

Project Grant Value
Project ID 2500-00-70
ST30280810
North Granville Road Bridge over the
Little Menomonee River and approaches

File #: 140689, Version: 0

City of Milwaukee Share Fund Number - 0333 Project Grant Number - ST320140000 \$5,000

Previously authorized for bridge construction - \$65,389.56 Current estimated cost of the total project including this resolution - \$692,500 Original estimated cost of the total project (Resolution File Number 920154) - \$360,000

This project is estimated to be completed in the 2014 construction season.

Department of Public Works
Infrastructure Services Division
ROBERT BRYSON:GABE IKPEME/C. MURPHY
August 19, 2014
10/10/14 Technical correction dkf